I 11111111 lID 1111111 11111111111111111111111111111 11111111111111111111 11111111111111111 11111111
MKG-XXVIII/GENDM/1T/03 POST CODE I tim: <m; : 1..----..,
L- 7~_1_2 ~1~
~o
~tI)
0000mow~J:o~.JU.Oo~
.Jw<a:~<W::J
Signature of the Invlgllator with Name Signature of the Candidate with Name J: 0~----------~--------~------~ ~----------------------~--------------~I~>Readthe followinginstructionscarefullybeforeyou beginto answerthe questions. Z :::!

(C) certificate of permits
(C) axle weight
(0) certificate of insurance
(0) gross vehicle weight
14. In relation to a stage carriage, 18. means a transport vehicle or
means a person engaged in collecting omnibus the gross vehicle weight of
fares from passengers, regulating their either of which or a motor car or tractor
entrance into, or exit from, the stage or road-roller the unladen weight of
carriage and performing such other any of which, does not exceed 1[7,500]
functions as may be prescribed kilograms.
(A) driver (A) light motor vehicle
(8) supervisor (8) medium motor vehicle
(C) conductor (C) articulated vehicle
(0) inspector (0) invalid vehicle
-4-
I IIIIIIIIW 1111111III IIIIIII~D IIID IIID Imllllm 111111~IIIIIIIIIIIIIUllllllllllllm gll
11. ~ l11c:\ qm;r ~- ~ 31U ~ ¥.T
mar t Cfi6t11<11t I
(A) ~m\
(8) ~~

(0) weight
35. No person shall drive a motor vehicle in
any public place under the age of
(A) twenty years
(8) fifteen years
(C) sixteen years
(0) eighteen years
36. Figure shows the mandatory sign
(M28) of
(A) compulsory turn left
(8) compulsory turn right
(C) compulsory turn ahead
(0) compulsory keep left
37. Figure shows the mandatory sign
(M35) of
1911i111 111111111III Illn 1111111111111111111111111111119 1111111111111111 III Ilnlli III 11111 1m 1111
38. Figure shows the cautionary sign of
(A) dangerous dip
(8) barrier ahead
(C) un guarded level
(0) slippery road
39. Figure shows the cautionary sign of
(A) side road right
(8) side road left
(C) staggered road
(0) major road
40. Figure shows the cautionary sign of
(A) cross road
(A) compulsory no sound horn (8) no entry
(8) compulsory sound horn
(C) parking of auto rickshaw (C) narrow road
(0) cycle crossing
(0) stop
-10-
10111111 um 1111111111I UIIIIII~U111m 11111ImlIIIn IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIII nil MKG-XXV illIG ENDMl1 T/03
34. Ciil<f~~qm;rm~~~~ 3qCfl(OI 'CflT~d Iqoft-mt I
~~qm;rm~Cf;l1lR~~~
m qft:q R.'1Cfl~ 1lR"Cfll~
CfltR11d1t I

(8) 2
(D) 7
52. Two numbers whose sum is 32 and
product is 256, are
(A) 24,8 (8) 16,16
(C) 27,5 (D) 20,12
53. In the alphabet series below which letter
should be ninth letter to the left of ninth
letter from the right, if the first half of the
given alphabet is reversed?
A8CDEFG HI J KLM
NOPQRS T U VW XYZ
(A) D (8) F
(C) E (D) I
-14-
111111111~m1111111Ol~ Ollllllll~ mllll~ 11111100111111111110111III IImlllllllllllll~ 011
54. How many even numbers are there
in the following sequence of numbers
which are immediately followed by an
odd number as well as immediately

Which direction is he facing now?
(A) South
(8) North-West
(C) West
(0) South-West
109. Find the missing number.
®®®
(A) 13
(C) 17
(8) 15
(0) 19
110. Find the missing number
4,8,28,80,244, ?
(A) 278 (8) 428
(C) 628 (0) 728
IIIIIIIIIIII~ 1111111111111111111 1111IIIB nil 111m 11111111111111111111111111111111111mil
101. f~(x:rr~mmt 8 ~ ~ t ~ 42 "ffilITcfiT
Cfi~ -ij 26 ~ ~ 1R t I 3TIr ~ 'ilmft CfiT
~~t?
(A) 9 en (8) 24 en

'~~ 1fHT1Wn ~ I' ~ C{lCf<:f-q(C) ! (0) 159.
~CfiK1~
~~~I153. (A) ~~
(A) ~mit-m:
(8) ~~
(8) it -m:ct~Hld m
(C) ~~(C) mit-m: ctt5(ld
(0) it~mm: (0) ~141;;q ~
154. 'Cft?"t5l(l'fmiR1! ~ ~t I' ~ ~ t 160. ~ q RI f{gd -q -« Cf>t.:r m CfTCFf1{?1CfiIRICfi
(A) ~~ CfTCFf (8) ~~ fsFim-«~~ .7
(C) .CfTCFf (0) ~-«~-;@ (A) \Tl1~tl
155. '~qTfBd' ~-q~~t (8) Cft?($fRT~tl
(A) ~ (8) R (C) Cf6~~m1f(ff1
(C) ma (D) ~ (D) um~~i%ml
-33-
MKG-XXVIll/GENDM/1T/03 111111111um 1111III 111m1I111111IID 1111111181"" 11111 111111IIIIInili '" IImlllllllllli 1111111
v) English Language and Comprehension
~cqm3lR~
164. I am gOing to down for 169. He is married somebody _
a few minutes. I really don't like.

(A) is it
(8) isn't it
(C) was it
(0) wasn't it
180. You want this book, ?
(A) don't you
(8) do you
(C) can you
(0) can't you
181. The match won't be cancelled,
----?
(A) won't you
(8) willyou
(C) won't it
(D) will it
MKG-XXVIll/GENDM/1T/03 I mllllil 11m 1111111mil mllllllllD mu 1110 11111111m 1111111111111111III 1111111III 11111 "" mil
Identify the words underlined: Fill in the blanks with appropriate phrasal
verb :
182. The flowers were artistically arranged.
(A) noun 187. If you go round the places you are

(C) spiritual
(8) natural
(D) heathen
200. IDLE
(A) busy
(C) felonious
(8) wrongful
(D) criminal
-37-
. ~.. '
MKG-XXVIII/GENDM/1T/03
-38-
111111111~m1111111gllllllllllllllll~U 111111111110m 1IIIIIIIIIIHlil III 1111111111111111111111
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
'fq;~~~~
111111111~m IIIIIII.I~ nlllllllill 111111IIIIImi 11111111111m 111111III 1111111III 111111m1111
SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
ltf; cnr<f ~ ~ ~
MKG-XXVIII/GENOMl1T/03
M KG-XXVII UGEND MIl T103 I IlllIllllffl 1111111mil I1111111111nftlllD 1IIIIIDIIIIIIIIIIIIHlllllllllllllllllllilim III